
MISSION DATA CARD
OPORD Callsign Mission Date/Time
4252/2025 Cargo* 3 Transport 122000DEC25
Task Freq
AO 126.0
Departure Recovery

# Callsign Pilot IFF TCN LSR NET
-1 Cargo* 3-1 Butcher 1561 11Y 1111

LOADOUT
A/A GUN 0% none
A/G CHF 220
POD FLR 200
TKS FUEL 70%

TOLD
Takeoff Target Joker Bingo Land

FUEL 30389

AIRBASES
Name TCN ATIS GND TWR RWY Elev ILS



FLIGHTPLAN
# Name Navaid/Coords/DME ALT TOT
1 EDUF N51 32.870 E013 13.690
2 W1 N51 46.089 E013 10.110 6000
3 Entr N52 18.688 E012 58.460 16000

4 W3 N52 52.980 E012 52.134 16000

5 W4 N53 E012 27.300 16000

6 W5 N54 32.156 E012 50.922 15000

7 Holding N54 28.324 E012 59.391 15000

8 IP N53 47.926 E012 59.635 2000
9 Ingr N53 36.117 E013 11.328 400
10 DROP N53 36.149 E013 17.355 1680
11 Esc N53 36.157 E013 13.271 300
12 W10 N53 46.422 E012 55.902 2000
13 W11 N53 45.594 E012 26.303 12000

14 W12 N52 58.507 E012 16.238 12000

15 W13 N52 51.278 E012 42.949 11000

16 Exit N52 19.170 E012 48.555 11000

17 W15 N51 45.069 E013 06.517 5000
18 TAC N51 36.845 E013 10.663 800
19 Ldg N51 32.656 E013 11.741 285

COMMS
Radio Usage
1 ATIS 118.50; TWR 255.1;  AWACS/Airboss 355.55
2 Flight 126.00



NOTES

Beladung:
4 x CDS Crates

Drop Zones:
Gesamtlänge: 2330 yd
course: 094°

Abwurfstart:
Cargo 31: 2010 yd
Cargo 32: 1390 yd
Cargo 33:  818 yd
Cargo 34:  233yd

TCN 11Y /  74Y

Bullseye: N53°36.067 E013°18.504

Wetter: 
ETBC/ETHS/ETNL/EDBW 121030 09002 9999
SCTBKN110 FEW410 26/04 A3013 NOSIG

Trip Wind:
33ft:   09002
1660ft: 09004
6600ft: 09006
FL260 : 09010



RADIO CHANNELS
# Freq Name
1 Flight/Squadron specific



RAMROD
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
A B R I D G M E N T

KTC 1400 C
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

A KUQC FEX VHD JW PA ITL SN MY GR BO
B JAOT VMK WFQ SG UH DRX YE BC LI PN
C OEBJ PRD SNA WM HU GFK XT CL VQ YI
D ONIR HUC JGM TP DS FYX KW QE LA BV
E BAOP KTM RLX IG HD UQW VJ NE FY SC
F RJIN KML WPF QC DU BES VG XT OY HA
G XMYJ EQG RON CU LA VHS FW IP DB TK
H JKRF MNS IOC HP GA XLT DU VY BE QW
I YVJN MCT DAF KW PX QSH IO GB UR EL
J LSHY QUK ONM GX RJ IFV TA DE WP BC
K AKUE WRY QIV DB SX FOH GN PL CT MJ
L AGDW XFQ KOC IV PY BMT UR SH NL JE
M HCOK YMJ PXV FA IN WSR QD GE UL BT
N RHVG KEI UBY LX CJ DPQ OM FW NT SA
O KHQO DLT XYR IJ NG FVU AB EW SM CP
P YNKP BLH QUG SC ME DVW AR JF IO TX
Q SVHO AEC ITB KN JX QYG MW LU FP RD
R DEWP GJN YXO MC TV RBI AS KU LQ HF
S CJMU DVL AIE YS QW BKX FP GO TR HN
T HAIO GUB CXF WR MN VDQ EP SJ YT LK
U SOFE ULN BXI DJ QW CYV MH GA TP KR
V IEQP JOV TLY MS HK WRF AU DC BX GN
W QSMR GBC OEK UL AT XFP VJ WY DH IN
X VFPT RQS LNB AK CE OHG JU IX DW MY
Y UNSJ ERO ABL CT QG IDX KY PF WM HV



NAVAIDS
Id Name Channel Position Elevation
ZBU Zweibrücken 48 N49 12.952 E007 24.493 1115
BIT Bitburg 56 N49 56.316 E006 33.340 17
GBL Giebelstadt 47 N49 38.619 E009 57.025 953
GSO Gütersloh 108 N51 55.458 E008 17.203 213
HAH Hahn 24 N49 56.499 E007 15.654 1621
WRB Warburg 84 N51 30.292 E009 06.772 778
BUE Büchel 118 N50 10.692 E007 04.234 1509
PFF Pferdsfeld 77 N49 51.496 E007 36.014 1313
RMS Rammstein 81 N49 26.068 E007 35.488 805
SEM Sembach 28 N49 30.410 E007 52.197 1022
SPA Spangdahlem 32 N49 58.610 E006 42.128 984
WDB/WIB Zweibrücken 88 N50 02.918 E008 19.694 454
WUN Wunstorf 116 N52 27.583 E009 26.696 164


